REQUEST FOR NON-LEAGUE PROGRAMMING AUTHORIZATION

For an ALA Member to offer non-league programming, the following must be in place in addition to authorization received by the Alberta Lacrosse Association (ALA) office.

- Member in good standing.
- Open to all ALA Members.
- All players, coaches, and team personnel are registered with the ALA.
- All instructors/coaches meet the Lacrosse Canada Minimum Coaching Standards for the U15 age division of the sector they are instructing/coaching. A list of all instructors/coaches needs to be supplied.
- ALA Members cannot request approval for non-ALA members.
- ALA Members are prohibited from securing floor time for non-ALA Members.

For Entities who are not ALA Members to receive ALA approval (sanctioning) of programming, the following must be in place in addition to authorization received by the ALA office.

- Programming does not compete with ALA or ALA Member Club programming.
- Programming is open to all ALA Members.
- Programming adheres to the ALA Code of Conduct.
- All instructors/coaches meet the Lacrosse Canada Minimum Coaching Standards for the U15 age division of the sector they are instructing/coaching. A list of all instructors/coaches needs to be supplied.
- The Entity is registered as a Body Corporate.
- The Entity provides an insurance certificate with 5M Liability and the ALA co-insured.

The ALA Authorization (Sanctioning) Fees are currently:

- \$100 per camp/program for Members.
- \$200 for non-profit, non-Members.
- \$300 for non-Members.

LOCAL GOVERNING BO	DDY (LGB)/ENTIT	Υ:	
CLUB:			
PROGRAM DATES:		то:	
SECTOR:	вох	MEN'S FIELD	WOMEN'S FIELD
PROGRAM NAME:			
PROGRAM SUMMARY	:		



Alberta Lacrosse Association

Enhance character, community, and culture through lacrosse.

COACHES/INSTRUCTORS:

NAME	NCCP NUMBER

INDIVIDUAL REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION:

EMAIL:

ROLE WITH PROGRAM:

DATE OF REQUEST SUBMISSION:

Deadline to submit request for non-league programming approval (sanctioning) is a minimum of 30 days prior to the program start date.

Please email request to:

info@albertalacrosse.com

Please send ALA Approval (Sanctioning) Fee via Interac e-transfer fee to:

executivedirector@albertalacrosse.com

LACROSSE CANADA U15 MINIMUM STANDARDS

BOX LACROSSE

Competition Introduction Trained

MEN'S FIELD LACROSSE

Competition Introduction Trained

WOMEN'S FIELD LACROSSE

Community Development Trained